ORGINAZATIONAL & REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

October 24, 2020
3:00 PM OR IMMDEIATLY FOLLOWING ANNUAL MEETING

255 N Hacienda St., Montura Club House, Clewiston, FL

1)

2)

CALLTO ORDER
{a) Roll Call
(b) Pledge of Allegiance
(c) Introduction and oath of newly elected Supervisors for Seat #3
(d) Board of Supervisors election of Chair, Vice-Chair and Secretary
(e) Reappointment of District Engineer, Treasurer, and Attorney

APPROVAL OF MEETING AGENDA

(a) Additions, Deletions, and Substitutions of Agenda Items
(b) Adoption of Agenda

(c) Approval of Regular Board Meeting Minutes (September 23, 2020)

PUBLIC COMMENT

Note: A public comment card must be completed and provided to District Manager or
District Attorney prior to speaking.

REGULAR AGENDA

ACTION ITEMS (BOARD VOTE REQUIRED)

OLD AND NEW BUSINESS

a) Discuss & Vote Hendry County School Board remove old portable & add two portables
) Discuss & Vote extending club house hours

) Discuss & Vote purchasing of property behind club house

) Discuss & Vote use of 5 acres for horticulture disposal for a fee

) Discuss & Vote CCWCD drive way permit
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MEETING DECORUN & PUBLIC COMMENT

Free expression of all points of view is an important democratic value in this community. To allow all persons to speak who may
wish to do so, each speaker is asked to complete a Public Comment Card and allowed a maximum of 3 minutes to address the
Board. An effective approach is to lead with your key point or concern and then explain the reasons underlying it. If others have
already expressed your views, you may simply indicate that you agree with the previous speaker. To encourage and respect
expression of all views, meeting rules prohibit clapping, booing or shouts of approval or disagreement from the audience.
individuals that are disruptive may be removed from the meeting.

NOTICE: If a person desire to appeal any decision of the Board of Supervisor of the Central County Water Control District
with respect to any matter considered at this meeting, the person will need a record of the meeting, and for this purpose he
or she may need to insure that a verbatim record of the meeting is made, which includes all testimony and evidence upon
which the appeal is to be based. The Central County Water Control District does not provide such a record.




Manager report October 22, 2020

Ads out in newspaper for heavy equipment operator, highway maintenance, and part time.
New uniforms.

Met with Mr. Bennett for consideration of road that need resurfacing.

Mowing thru out Montura.

18 new Culvert permit and 16 final inspections total permits pulled this year 237.
Trash pickup thru Montura.

Cleaning ditches thru out Montura

Cleaning reservoir canal.

Bulk trash picked thru out Montura.

Started on conference room restoration.

Reservoir clean up event

Regular maintenance at Club House.
Obtaining quotes for repair of pool.
Outside restroom have been completed.
Pond cleaned out and fountain placed.



H.L. BENNETT & ASSOCIATES, INC.
¢ CIVIL ENGINEERING ¢ LAND SURVEYING ¢ CONSTRUCTION

P.C. Box 2137 241 E. Yeomans Avenue
LaBelle, Florida 33975 LaBelle, Florida 33935
Phone: (863) 675-8882 Fax: (863) 675-1327
hib@hlbennett.org

October 16, 2020

Central County Water Control District
475 South Cabbage Palm Street
Clewiston, Florida 33440

Re: Engineer’s Monthly Report

Members of the Board:
This monthly report covers the period September 16, 2020 to October 16, 2020.

GRANT APPLICATION
We are working on preparation of bid documents so we can have shovel ready projects if the
grant is awarded to us. An on-site meeting with the Department of Economic Opportunity is
scheduled for October 28",

CLUBHOQUSE
Clyde Johnson Contracting is preparing an estimate for extending the area to be air conditioned
in the clubhouse.

ROADS
I am working on a road resurfacing priority list for next year’s project.

C-139 BASIN PERMIT
The permit renewal application is due in November, | am working to complete that.

Sincerely,

[

H.L. Bennett, PE, PLS
District Engineer




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Activity Report for the Month of September, 2020

Bank Account Activity

First Bank of Clewiston (Check #'s 10790-10869)
Operating Checks
Payroll Checks
Payroll Tax Deposits
Florida Retirement System

Total Disbursements

Seacoast Bank -
Transfers from (to) Operating Account

2019 Taxes Assessed, Taxes Collected,
and Taxes Receivable - FYE 98/30/20

Total Taxes Assessed
Less October Collections
Less November Collections
Less December Collections
Less January Collections
Less February Collections
Less March Collections
Less April Collections
Less May Collections
Less June Collections
Less July Collections

-Less August Collections

Less September Collections

2019 Taxes Receivable

95,550.47
29,856.46

7,200.18
4,269.82

136,876.93

1,750,388.20

(183,260.70)
(500,316.31)
(114,894.85)
(185,064.82)
(94,101.89)
(241,551.49)
(54,220.37)
(340,131.96)
(3,767.37)
(18,089.28)
(11,835.81)

$

3,153.35




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Activity Report for the Month of September, 2020 (continued)

September Collections Breakdown

Current Year Taxes
Prior Years' Taxes

Total September Collections

Current Year Tax Collection Compgrison

Current Fiscal Year-to-Date Collections
Prior Fiscal Year-to-Date Collections

Collections Over (Under)

Delinguent Tax Collection Comparison

Current Fiscal Year-to-Date Collections
Prior Fiscal Year-to-Date Collections

Collections Over (Under)

$ 11,835.81
38,999.41

$ 50,835.22
$ 1,747,234.85
1,742,068.00

$ 5,166.85
$  183,479.39
102,143.49
$ (8,664.10)




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Balance Sheet
September 30, 2020

Current Assets
Petty Cash - Club House
Cash - First Bank - Checking
Cash - Seacoast - Checking
Cash - Seacoast - Money Market
Cash - CenterState - Certificate of Deposit
Cash - CenterState - Debt Service
Accounts Receivable - Miscellaneous
Prepaid Insurance
Inventory
Taxes Receivable - 2019

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment
Buildings
Equipment
Equipment - Clubhouse
Roads, Canals, and Pumps
Culverts
Land
Land Improvements

Total Property and Equipment

Other Assets
Deposits

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

ASSETS

$

3,163.35

25.00
1,276,297.11
49,983.53
116,192.83
1,513,241.60
2,257.05
141.47
14,140.16
16,523.98

413,634.37
1,447,731.92
78,652.69
9,489,671.35
255,767.58
3488.18

3,295,084.13

809.00

$ 2,991,956.08

14,984,030.22

808.00

$ 17,976,795.30




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Balance Sheet (continued)

September 30, 2020

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities
Retirement Contributions Payable
Accrued Payroll
Compensated Absences
Deferred Revenue

Total Current Liabilities
Fund Equity

Investment in Fixed Assets

Fund Balance - Non-spendable

Fund Balance - Assigned to Debt Service
Fund Balance - Emergency Reserve
Fund Balance - Equipment Purchases
Fund Balance - Assigned to Operations
Fund Balance

Total Fund Equity

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity

$ 977.44
14,665.67

3,447.04
3,153.35

14,984,030.22
(309,3988.17)
20,065.74

250,000.00

80,355.00
575,505.00
2,353,994.01

$ 22,243.50

17,954,551.80

$ 17,976,785.30




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Revenues
Taxes - Current Year
Taxes - Prior Years
Grant Proceeds
Interest income
Vending Machine Income
Reservoir Key Income
FEMA Proceeds
Miscellaneous Income

Total Revenues

Expenditures
Discounts and Commissions
Assessing Fees
Security
Maintenance of Roads
Rebuilding Dirt Roads
Street Signs
Canals & Levees - Maint, & Supplies
Supplies
Other Contract Services
Vending Machine Supplies
Accountant
Auditor
Attorney
Engineer
Employee Training
Election
Fusl - Pumps, Equipment, & Vehicles
Repairs - Equipment & Vehicles
Repairs - Clubhouse & Pool
Insurance
Office Expense
Legal Advertising
Utilities
Utilities - Street Lights
Christmas Party
Communications
Sanitation

Salaries, Wages, Taxes, Insurance, & FRS

Uniforms

Summer Camp - Other

Supervisor Fees

Capital Outlay - General & Equipment
Capital Qutlay - Pumpstation 12

Capital Outlay - Road Paving & Resurfacing

Debt Service - John Deere

Debt Service - Loan Principal

Debt Service - Interest & Fiscal Charges
Contingency - Other

Total Expenditures

Excess of Revenues Over (Under)
Expenditures

Combined Departments
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Budget and Actual
For the Month and Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2020

Current YTD Variance -
Current Month 100% Total Favorable

913012020 9/30/2020 Budget {Unfavorable)
$ 11,835.81 $1,747,234.85 $ 1,624,696.00 $  122,538.85
38,999.41 183,479.38 173,000.00 10,479.39
- - 200,000.00 {200,000.00)
2,196.23 42,343.39 104,261.00 {(61,917.61)
- 268.00 1,900.00 (1,632.00)
750.00 21,140.00 2,750.00 11,380.00

- 14,925.55 - 14,925.55
8,440.20 39,384.20 20,250.00 19,134.20
60,221.65 2,048,775.38 2,133,857.00 (85,081.62)
1,016.70 74,338.90 75,000.00 661.10
- 8,751.94 4,000.00 (4,751.94)
5,314.20 41,552.50 23,309.00 (18,243.50)

- 25,183.20 90,000.00 64,8186.71
- 149,332.61 110,000.00 {39,332.61)

- 2,957.20 10,000.00 7.042.80

- 11,650.00 55,131.00 43,481.00
5,265.74 45,830.98 70,000.00 24,168.04
27,812.83 85,205.69 10,000.00 (75,205.89)
- 321.20 1,700.00 1,378.80
4,600.00 29,600.00 28,000.00 {1,600.00}
- 12,000.00 12,500.00 500.00
13,513.08 90,628.17 96,000.00 5,371.83
2,437.50 36,752.50 55,000.00 18,247.50
- - 3,000.00 3,000.00
238.26 236.28 3,600.00 3,363.74
3,394.48 36,488.45 70,000.00 33,501.55
12,887.72 112,717.84 50,000.00 (62,717.84)
350.00 15,230.32 12.000.00 (3,230.32)
- 60,547.00 55,000.00 (5,547.00)

- 3,758.35 7.600.00 3,741.65

- 517.32 3,000.00 2,482.68
2,439.18 27,975.31 21,000.00 6,975.31)
901.90 1,924.42 14,000.00 9,075.58

- - 3,800.00 3,800.00
830.94 10,632.04 8,000.00 (2,632.04)
6,581.65 54,472.22 54,000.00 (472.22)
34,408.72 702,358.27 676,996.00 (25,362.27)
5,040.48 18,224.21 10,000.00 (6,224.21)
- - 26,250.00 26,250.00
750.00 2,050.00 - {2,050.00)

- - 70,358.00 70,358.00

- - 280,000.00 280,000.00

- 163,627.75 200,000.00 36,372.25
2,554.98 60,487.03 32,908.00 (27,579.03)

- 80,654.69 81,826.00 1,171.31
260.26 64,351.68 60,142.00 (4,209.88)

- - 50,000.00 50,000.00
130,596.61 2,028,368.12 2,431,020.00 402,651.88
$  (70,374.96) $ 20,407.26 $  (297,163.00) $ 317,570.26




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
General Government
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Budget and Actual
For the Month and Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2020

Current YTD Variance -
Current Month 100% Total Favorable
9/30/2020 9/30/2020 Budget {Unfavorable)
Revenues
Taxes - Current Year $  11,835.81 $ 1,747,234.85 $ - $ -
Taxes - Prior Years 38,888.41 183,479.39 - -
Grant Proceeds - - - -
Interest income 2,196.23 42,343.39 - -
Vending Machine income - - - -
Reservoir Key Income 750.00 21,140.00 - -
FEMA Proceeds - 14,926.55 - -
Miscellaneous Income 6,240.20 37.384.20 - -
Total Revenues 80,021.65 2,046,507.38 - -
Expenditures
Discounts and Commissions 1,016.70 74,338.80 - -
Assessing Fees - 8,751.94 - -
Security 5,254.20 40,322.50 - -
Maintenance of Roads - - - -
Rebuilding Dirt Roads - - - -
Street Signs - - - -
Canals & Levees - Maint. & Supplies - - - -
Supplies 1,327.94 9,837.30 - -
Other Contract Services 9,460.64 45,158.08 - -
Vending Machine Supplies - - - -
Accountant 4,500.00 29,600.00 - -
Auditor - 12,000.00 - -
Attorney 13,513.09 90,628.17 - -
Engineer 2,437.50 38,752.50 - -
Employee Training - - - -
Election 236.26 236.26 . - -
Fuel - - - -
Repairs - Equipment & Vehicles - - - -
Repairs - Clubhouse & Pool - - - -
Insurance - 60,547.00 - -
Office Expense - 3,602.35 - -
Legal Advertising - 517.32 - -
Utilities - - - -
Utilities - Street Lights - - - -
~ Christmas Party . - - -
Comrmunications 400.75 5,761.91 - -
Sanitation 6,581.65 51,865.99 - -
Salaries, Wages, Taxes, Insurance, & FRS 8,626.80 178,461.76 - -
Uniforms - - - -
Summer Camp - Other - - - -
Supervisor Fees 750.00 2,050.00 - -
Capital Outlay - General & Equipment - - - -
Capital Qutlay - Pumpstation 12 - - - -
Capital Outlay - Road Paving & Resurfacing - - - -
Debt Service - John Deere - - - -
Debt Service - Loan Principal - - - -
Debt Service - interest & Fiscal Charges - - - .
Contingency ~ Other - - - -
Total Expenditures 54,205.83 650,432.99 - -
Excess of Revenues Qver (Under)
Expenditures $ 5,816.02 $ 1,306,074.39 $ - $ .

&



CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Roads and Water Control
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Budget and Actual
For the Month and Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2020

Current YTD Variance -
Current Month 100% Total Favorable
8/30/2020 9/30/2020 Budget {Unfavorable}
Revenues
Taxes - Current Year $ - $ - $ -
Taxes - Prior Years - - -
Grant Proceeds - - -
Interest Income - - -
Vending Machine Income - - -
Reservoir Key Income - - .
FEMA Proceeds - - -
Miscellaneous Income - 1,800.00 -
Total Revenues - 1,800.00 -
Expenditures ’
Discounts and Commissions - - -
Assessing Fees - - -
Security - - -
Maintenance of Roads - 25,183.29 -
Rebuilding Dirt Roads - 149,332.61 -
Strest Signs - 2,957.20 -
Canals & Levees - Maint. & Supplies - 11,650.00 -
Supplies 767.64 13,551.18 -
Other Contract Services 16,987 .49 24,338.20 -
Vending Machine Supplies - - -
Accountant - - -
Auditor - - -
Attorney - - -
Engineer - - -
Employee Training - - -
Election - - -
Fuel - Pumps, Equipment, & Vehicles 3,394.48 36,498.45 -
Repairs - Equipment & Vehicles 12,815.17 112,463.92 -
Repairs - Clubhouse & Pool - - -
Insurance - - -
Office Expense - - -
Legal Advertising - - -
Utilities 1,434.36 14,380.27 -
Utilities - Street Lights 901.20 1,924.42 -
Christmas Party - - -
Communications - 297.06 -
Sanitation - - -
Salaries, Wages, Taxes, Insurance, & FRS 20,752.87 408,367.41 -
Uniforms 5,040.46 18,224.21 -
Summer Camp - Other - - -
Supervisor Fees - - -
Capital Outlay - General & Equipment - - -
Capital Qutlay - Pumpstation 12 - - -
Capital Outiay - Road Paving & Resurfacing - 163,627.75 -
Debt Service - John Deere 2,554.98 80,487.03 -
Debt Service - Loan Principal v - 80,654.69 -
Debt Service - Interest & Fiscal Charges 260.26 64,351.68 -
Contingency - Other - - -
Total Expenditures 64,909.61 1,186,289.38 -
Excess of Revenues Over (Under)
Expenditures $ (64,909.61) $(1,184 489.38) 3 - $ -

7



CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Recreation

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Budget and Actual
For the Month and Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2020

Current Month
8/30/2020

Current YTD

100% Total

Vartance -

Favorable

9/30/2020 Budget {Unfavorable)

Revenues )

Taxes - Current Year $ -
Taxes - Prior Years -
Grant Proceeds -
Interast Income -
Vending Machine income -
Reservoir Key Income

FEMA Proceeds -
Miscellaneous Income 200.00

- $ - $

(1,632.00)

200.00

Total Revenues - 200.00

{1,432.00)

Expenditures
Discounts and Commissions -
Assessing Fees -
Security 60.00
Maintenance of Roads -
Rebuilding Dirt Roads -
Street Signs oo
Canals & Levees - Maint. & Supplies -
Supplies 3,170.16
Other Contract Services 1,364.70
Vending Machine Supplies -
Accountant -
Auditor -
Attorney -
Engineer -
Employee Training -
Election -
Fuel -
Repairs - Equipment & Vehicles 72.55
Repairs - Clubhouse & Pool 350.00
Insurance -
Office Expense -
Legal Advertising -
Utilities 1,004.82
Utilities - Street Lights -
Chrisimas Party -
Communications 430.1¢
Sanitation -
Salaries, Wages, Taxes, Ingurance, & FRS 5,028.95
Uniforms -
Summer Camp - Other -
Supervisor Fees -
Capital Qutlay - General & Equipment -
Capital Outlay - Pumpstation 12 -
Capital Outlay - Road Paving & Resurfacing -
Debt Service - John Deere -
Debt Service - Loan Principal -
Debt Service - Interest & Fiscal Charges -
Contingency - Other -

1,230.00 -

22,442.47 -
15,708.40 -
321.20 -

253.92 -
15,230.32 -

166.00 -

13,595.04 -

4,573.07 -
2,606.23 -
115,528.10 -

Total Expenditures 11.481.37

191,645.75 -

'Excess of Revenues Over (Under)
Expenditures $  (11,281.37)

$

(191,177.75) 3 1,900.00 $

{1,432.00)

¥



- Salaries and Wages

Overtime Wages

Group Insurance

Workers' Comp. Insurance
Payroll Taxes

Florida Retirement Contributions

CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Personnel Expenses

Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2020

General Roads and
Government Water Control Recreation Total

$ 117,222.08 $ 266,932.31 $ 73,780.81 $ 457,945.20
5,066.27 8,371.52 3,495.58 17,833.37
31,898.06 81,559.85 23,091.45 136,650.36
2,993.70 2,006.90 2,573.40 14,574.00
9,778.53 20,557.96 6,022.57 36,359.08
10,502.12 21,938.87 8,5655.29 38,096.28

$ 178,461.76 $  408,367.41 $  115,529.10 $ 702,358.27



CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Check List
All Bank Accounts
September 1, 2020 - September 30, 2020

Check Number Check Date Payee Amount

Payroll Checks
54462 09/03/20 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO 641.61
54463 09/03/20 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO 1,095.19
54464 09/03/20 BROWN, VALERIE L 615.12
54465 09/03/20 PELHAM, CURTIS I 639.00
54466 09/03/20 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G 593.79
54467 09/03/20 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H 432,60
54468 09/03/20 RUDD, JEFFREY E 482.69
54469 09/03/20 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A 883.22
54470 09/03/20 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A 572.31
54471 09/03/20 WATSON, IfI, DELENDIO 584.46
54472 09/03/20 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL 528.76
54473 09/03/20 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL 35.74
54474 09/03/20 AYALA, ELTJAH A 481.60
54475 09/10/20 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO 636.04
54476 09/10/20 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO 1,095.19
54477 09/10/20 BROWN, VALERIE L 513.94
54478 09/10/20 PELHAM, CURTIS I 639.00
54479 09/10/20 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G 593.79
54480 09/10/20 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H 432,61
54481 09/10/20 RUDD, JEFFREY E 482.67
54482 09/10/20 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A 662.67
54483 09/10/20 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A 736.96
- 54484 09/10/20 WATSON, III, DELENDIO 468.92
54485 09/10/20 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL 529.76
54486 09/10/20 AYALA, ELIJAH A 481.59
54487 09/17/20 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO 636.04
54488 09/17/20 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO 1,095.18
54489 09/17/20 BROWN, VALERIE L 513.94
54490 09/17/20 PELHAM, CURTIS I 639.01
54491 09/17/20 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G 593.78
54492 09/17/20 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H 432.61
54493 09/17/20 RUDD, JEFFREY E 482.68
54494 09/17/20 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A 684.15
54495 09/17/20 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A 655.60
54496 09/17/20 WATSON, 111, DELENDIO 468.92
54497 09/17/20 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL 528.76
54498 09/17/20 AYALA, ELIJAH A 373.49
54499 09/17/20 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD 314.52
54500 09/24/20 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO 636.05
54501 09/24/20 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO 1,085.19
54502 09/24/20 BROWN, VALERIE L 513.93
54503 09/24/20 PELHAM, CURTIS 1 639.00
54504 09/24/20 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G 593.78
54505 09/24/20 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H 432,60
54506 09/24/20 RUDD, JEFFREY E 482.69
54507 09/24/20 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A 705.69
54508 09/24/20 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A 572.30
54509 09/24/20 WATSON, III, DELENDIO 500.78
54510 09/24/20 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL 529.76
54511 09/24/20 AYALA, ELIJAH A 481.60
54512 09/24/20 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD 393.14
Payroll Check Total 29,856.46

Vendor Checks
10790 09/03/20 CINTAS CORPORATION 22.12
10791 09/03/20 DOBBS EQUIPMENT, LLC 1,411.23
10792 09/03/20 EVERGLADES FARM EQUIPMENT 195.88
10793 09/03/20 EVERGLADES MACHINE, INC. 5,000.00

£
Printed by 071 on 10/19/20 at 11:33 AM /) Page 1




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Check List

All Bank Accounts
September 1, 2020 - September 30, 2020

Check Number Check Date Payee Amount
10794 09/03/20 GLADES ELECTRIC CO-OP 2,421.85
10795 09/03/20 .M. TODD, INC. 4.68
10796 09/03/20 KELLY TRACTOR COMPANY, INC, 307.16
10797 09/03/20 NASON YEAGER GERSON HARRIS & FUMERO, PA 6,700.00
10798 09/03/20 NEXAIR 63.15
10799 09/03/20 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 499.29
10800 09/03/20 PADGETT SECURITY, INC. 1,600.00
10801 09/03/20 ULINE 1,855.81
10802 09/03/20 VISION ACE HARDWARE 359.79
10803 09/03/20 BOY MILLER KISKER & PERRY, PA 2,000.00
10804 09/03/20 STATE OF FLORIDA DISBURSEMENT UNIT 46.15
10805 09/03/20 STATE OF FL DISBURSEMENT UNIT 23.08
10806 09/10/20 BERNER OIL COMPANY, INC. 1,729.88
10807 09/10/20 CINTAS CORPORATION 79.00
10808 09/10/20 CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONER, INC. 103.00
10809 09/10/20 CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONER, INC. 85.60
10810 09/10/20 H.L. BENNETT & ASSOCIATES, INC. 2,437.50
10811 09/10/20 INDEPENDENT NEWSPAPERS, INC. 208.79
10812 09/10/20 MIKE'S HYDRAULICS 865.12
10813 09/10/20 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 5.98
10814 09/10/20 PARAMOUNT CHEMICALS & PLASTICS, INC. 350.00
10815 09/10/20 ROBBIE TIRE COMPANY 662.21
10816 09/10/20 SOUTHERN AQUATICS 8,400.00
10817 09/10/20 TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN 1,262.94
10818 09/10/20 STATE OF FLORIDA DISBURSEMENT UNIT 46.15
10819 09/10/20 STATE OF FL DISBURSEMENT UNIT 23.08
10820 09/17/20 CENTURY LINK 1,147.10
10821 09/17/20 CENTURYLINK 305.07
10822 09/17/20 CENTURYLINK 369.24
10823 09/17/20 CINTAS CORPORATION 886.46
10824 09/17/20 CRUMB'S WELL DRILLING 307.00
10825 09/17/20 DIRECT TV 119.23
10826 09/17/20 DOBBS EQUIPMENT, LLC 583.36
10827 09/17/20 GROUP ONE SAFETY & SECURITY 60.00
10828 09/17/20 GROUP ONE SAFETY & SECURITY 64.20
10829 09/17/20 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL DEERE CREDIT INC 2,815.24
10830 09/17/20 OFFICE DEPOT CREDIT PLAN 465.44
10831 09/17/20 PERFORMANCE NAPA 4,59
10832 09/17/20 STATE OF FL DISBURSEMENT UNIT 23.08
10833 09/17/20 STATE OF FLORIDA DISBURSEMENT UNIT 46.15
10834 09/17/20 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 6,581.65
10835 09/17/20 XPRESS COLOR 4,154.00
10836 09/17/20 BOY MILLER KISKER & PERRY, PA 2,600.00
10837 09/17/20 DENISE MILLER 150.00
10838 09/17/20 JUAN MATA 150.00
10839 09/17/20 LUIS E. NAPOLES 100.00
10840 09/17/20 BENITO L. ALVAREZ 50.00
10841 09/24/20 AT & T MOBILITY 156.63
10842 09/24/20 BERNER OIL COMPANY, INC, 1,009.87
10843 09/24/20 DOBBS EQUIPMENT, LLC 7,961.15
10844 09/24/20 GROUP ONE SAFETY & SECURITY 90.00
10845 09/24/20 HENDRY REGIONAL CORPORATE HEALTH 40.00
10846 09/24/20 LENGEMANN 5,700.00
10847 09/24/20 LYONS PRINTING 288.00
10848 09/24/20 MCM PAINTS 197.39
10849 09/24/20 NASON YEAGER GERSON HARRIS & FUMERO, PA 6,813.09
10850 09/24/20 PADGETT SECURITY, INC. 1,900.00
10851 09/24/20 VISA 2,985.55

£l
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Check List
All Bank Accounts
September 1, 2020 - September 30, 2020

Check Number Check Date Payee Amount
10852 09/24/20 SUNLIFE FINANCIAL 102.36
10853 09/24/20 STATE OF FLORIDA DISBURSEMENT UNIT 46,15
10854 09/24/20 STATE OF FL DISBURSEMENT UNIT 23.08
10855 09/30/20 A MARINES ROAD SERVICE & TIRE 52.00
10856 09/30/20 BERNER CIL COMPANY, INC, 732.66
10857 09/30/20 DOBBS EQUIPMENT, L1C 757.92
10858 09/30/20 EVERGLADES FARM EQUIPMENT 977.02
10859 09/30/20 GLADES ELECTRIC CO-OP 800.00
10860 09/30/20 J.M, TODD, INC. 7.14
10861 09/30/20 LOCKING SYSTEMS INTL 2,830.27
10862 09/30/20 LYONS PRINTING 303.02
10863 09/30/20 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 53.37
10864 09/30/20 PADGETT SECURITY, INC, 1,600.00
10865 09/30/20 TRUE VALUE HARDWARE, INC. 72.55
10866 09/30/20 JUAN MATA 50.00
10867 09/30/20 DENISE MILLER 50.00
10868 09/30/20 LUIS E. NAPOLES 50.00
10869 09/30/20 BENITO L. ALVAREZ 150.00

Vendor Check Total 95,550.47
Check List Total 125,406.93
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

General Ledger
September 1, 2020 - September 30, 2020

Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
10350 Miscellaneous Income (1,800.00)
Totals for 10350 0.00 {1,800,00)
10513 Rebuilding Dirt Roads 149,332.61
Totals for 10513 0.00 149,332.61
10515 WMaintenance of Roads 25,183.29
Totals for 10515 0.00 25,183.29
10520 Street Sign Expense 2,957.20
Totals for 10520 0.00 2,957.20
10525 Canals and Levees-Maintenance and Supplies 11,650.00
Totals for 10525 0.00 11,650.00
10530 Supplies 12,783.55
09/03/20 10801 ULINE 714.27
09/30/20 10863 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 53.37
Totals for 10530 767.64 13,551.19
10556 Other contract services 7,350.71
09/03/20 10790 CINTAS CORPORATION 8.06
09/03/20 10798 NEXAIR 63.15
09/10/20 10816 SOUTHERN AQUATICS 8,400.00
09/17/20 10824 CRUMB'S WELL DRILLING 153.50
09/17/20 10826 DOBBS EQUIPMENT, LLC 583.36
49/24/20 10843 DOBBS EQUIPMENT, LLC 7,77942
Totals for 10556 16,987.49 24,338.20
10565 Group Insurance 86,080.91
09/24/20 10852 SUNLIFE FINANCIAL 66.03
09/28/20 FL BLUE REIMB {4,548.85)
09/30/20 PAYROLL Payroll Journal Entry (38.249)
' Totals for L0565 (4,521.06) 81,559.85
10570 Workers Comp. Insurance 9,006.90
Totals for 10570 0.00 9,006.90
10575 Payroll Taxes 18,907.33
09/03/20 - 941 DEPOSIT 419.32
09/10/20 94.02 941 DEPOSIT 420.53
09/17/20 94,03 941 DEPOSIT 403.24
09/24/20 941 DEPOSIT 407.54
09/30/20 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY (2,722.53)
09/30/20 PAYROLL Payroll Journal Entry 2,722.53
Totals for 10575 1,650.63 20,557.96
10578 Retirement Contributions 19,930.83
09/08/20 20.01 FL RETIREMENT 2,008.04
Totals for 10578 2,008.04 21,938.87
10580 Fuel 33,103.97
09/10/20 10806 BERNER OIL COMPANY, INC. 1,729.88
09/24/20 10842 BERNER OIL COMPANY, INC. 1,000.87
09/30/20 10856 BERNER OIL COMPANY, INC, 654.73
Totals for 10580 3,394.48 36,498.45
10585 Repairs-Equipment and Vehicles 99,648.75

Printed by 071 on 10/19/20 at 9:31 AM

/3

Page 1




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

General Ledger
September 1, 2020 - September 30, 2020
Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
09/03/20 10791 DOBBS EQUIPMENT, LLC 338.21
09/03/20 10791 DOBBS EQUIPMENT, LLC 1,073.02
09/03/20 10792 EVERGLADES FARM EQUIPMENT 195.88
09/03/20 10793 EVERGLADES MACHINE, INC. 5,000.00
(19/03/20 10796 KELLY TRACTOR COMPANY, INC. 307.16
09/03/20 10799 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 499,29
08/03/20 10802 VISION ACE HARDWARE 231.82
09/10/20 10812 MIKE'S HYDRAULICS 865.12
09/10/20 10813 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 5.98
09/10/20 10815 ROBBIE TIRE COMPANY 662.21
09/10/20 10817 TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN 42,98
09/17/20 10820 CENTURY LINK 1,147.10
09/17/20 10831 PERFORMANCE NAPA 4.59
09/24/20 10843 DOBBS EQUIPMENT, LLC 181.73
09/24/20 10851 VISA 395.21
09/30/20 10855 A MARINES ROAD SERVICE & TIRE 52.00
09730720 10856 BERNER OIL COMPANY, INC. 77.93
05/30/20 10857 DOBBS EQUIPMENT, LLC 757.92
09/30/20 10858 EVERGLADES FARM EQUIPMENT 977.02
Totals for 10585 12,815.17 112,463.92
10605 Utilities 12,945.91
09/03/20 10794 GLADES ELECTRIC CO-OP 1,434.36
Totals for 10605 1,434.36 14,380.27
10610 Utilities-Street Lights 1,022.52
09/03/20 10794 GLADES ELECTRIC CO-0OP 101.90
09/30/20 10859 GLADES ELECTRIC CO-OP 800.00
Totals for 10610 901.90 1,924.42
10615 Communications 297.06
Totals for 10615 0.00 297.06
10625 Salaries and Wages 246,082.31
09/30/20 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 11,958,04
09/30/20 PAYROLL Payrofl Journal Entry 8,891.96
Totals for 10625 20,850.00 266,932.31
10628 Overtime Wages 7,606.26
09/30/20 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 765.26
Totals for 10628 765.26 8,371.52
10630 Uniforms 11,183.75
09/17/20 10823 CINTAS CORPORATION 886.46
09/17/20 10835 XPRESS COLOR 4,154.00
Totals for 10630 5,040.46 16,224.21
10840 Capital Qutlay-Road Paving & Resurfacing 163,627.75
Totals for 10840 0.00 163,627.75
10900 Interest Expense 64,091.42
09/17/20 10829 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL DEERE 260.26
CREDIT INC
Totals for 10900 260.26 64,351.68
10908 John Deere Financial - Debt Service 57,932.05
09/17/26 - 10829 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL DEERE 2,554.98
CREDIT INC
Totals for 10908 2,554.98 60,487.03
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

General Ledger
September 1, 2020 - September 30, 2020

Current

Beginning Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
10910 Bond Principal Payments 80,654.69
Totals for 10910 0.00 80,654.69
20340 Vending Machine Income {268.00)
Totals for 20340 0.00 (268.00)
20350 Miscelianeous Income 0.00
09/28/20 CLUBHOUSE USE (200.00)
Totals for 20350 {200.00) (200.00)
20510 Security 1,170.00 ,
09/17/20 10827 GROUFP ONE SAFETY & SECURITY 60.00
Totals for 20510 60.00 1,230.00
20530 Supplies 19,272.31
09/03/20 10801 ULINE 560.27
09/03/20 10802 VISION ACE HARDWARE 110.98
09/10/20 10817 TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN 1,219.96
09/17/20 10830 OFFICE DEPOT CREDIT PLAN 37.83
09/24/20 10848 MCM PAINTS 197.39
09/24/20 10851 VISA 1,043.73
Totals for 20530 3,170.16 22,442.47
20535 Vending Machine Supplies 321.20
Totals for 20535 0.00 321.20
20556 Other Contract Services 14,343.70
09/10/20 10809 CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONER, 85.60
INC.
09/17/20 10824 CRUMB'S WELL DRILLING 153.50
09/24/20 10851 VISA 1,125.60
Totals for 20556 1,364.70 15,708.40
20565 Group Insurance 24,175.45
09/24/20 10852 SUNLIFE FINANCIAL 16.53
09/28/20 FL BLUE REIMB {1,100.53)
Totals for 20565 (1,084.00) 23,001.45
20570 Workers Comp. Insurance 2,573.40
Totals for 20570 0.00 2,573.40
20575 Payroll Taxes 5,619.89
05/03/20 941 DEPOSIT 92.03
09/10/20 94.02 941 DEPOSIT 83.35
09/17/20 94.03 941 DEPOSIT 110.27
09/24/20 941 DEPOSIT 117.03
Totals for 20575 402.68 6,022.57
20578 Retirement Contributions T 6,108.66
09/08/20 20.01 FL RETIREMENT 446.63
Totals for 20578 446.63 6,555.29
20585 Repairs-Equipment and Vehicles 181.37
09/30/20 10865 TRUE VALUE HARDWARE, INC. 72.55
Totals for 20585 72.55 253.92
20590 Repairs-Clubhouse and Pool 14,880.32
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

General Ledger
September 1, 2020 - September 30, 2020

Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
09/10/20 10814 PARAMOUNT CHEMICALS & PLASTICS, 350.00
INC.
Totals for 20590 350.00 15,230.32
20600 Office Expense 156.00
Totals for 20600 0.00 156.00
20605 Utilities 12,590.22
09/03/20 10754 GLADES ELECTRIC CO-OP 885.59
09/17/20 10825 DIRECT TV 119.23
Totals for 20605 1,004.82 13,595.04
20615 Communications 4,142.88
09/17/20 10822 CENTURYLINK 369.24
09/24/20 10841 AT & T MOBILITY 60.95
Totals for 20615 430.19 4,573.07
20620 Sanitation 2,606.23
Totals for 20620 0.00 2,606.23
20625 Salaries and Wages 68,640.41
09/30/20 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 2,736.36
09/30/20 PAYROLL Payroll Journal Entry 2,414.04
Totals for 20625 5,150.40 73,790.81
20628 Overtime Wages 3,382.34
09/30/20 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 113.24
Totals for 20628 113.24 3,495.58
30327 Tax Revenue - 2019 {1,735,399.04)
09/23/20 HENDRY CO TAX COLL #61247 (11,835.81)
Totals for 30327 (11,835.81)  (1,747,234.85)
3033¢ Interest Income (40,147.16)
09/30/20 FBC INTEREST (325.24)
09/30720 20.01 SEPT. INTEREST (1,863.35)
09/30/20 20.01 SEPT. INTEREST (7.64
Totals for 30330 (2,196.23) (42,343.39)
30333 Delinquent Tax Revenue {144,479.98)
09/23/20 HENDRY CO TAX COLL #61247 (38,999.41)
Totals for 30333 (38,999.41) (183,479.39)
30340 Reservoir Key Income (20,390.00)
09/28/20 DEPOSIT {300.00)
09/28/20 RES KEYS (450.00)
Totals for 30340 (750.00) (21,140.00)
30350 Miscellaneous Income (31,144.00)
09/28/20 DEPQSIT (800.00}
09/28/20 DEPQSIT (3,675.00)
09/28/20 " CULVERT PERMITS (600.00}
09/28/20 RECYCLING (515.20}
09/28/20 PERMITS (650.00)
Totals for 30350 6,240.20) (37,384.20)
30355 FEMA Proceeds (14,925.55)
Totals for 30355 0.00 (14,925.55)
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

General Ledger
September 1, 2020 - September 30, 2020

Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Jowrnal Description Balance Amount Balance
30400 Discounts 36,453.63
Totals for 30400 0.00 36,453.63
30405 Commissions 36,868.57
09/23/20 HENDRY CO TAX COLL #61247 1,016.70
Totals for 30405 1,016.70 37,885,27
30410 Assessing Fees 8,751.94
Totals for 30410 0.00 8,751.94
30500 Supervisor fees 1,300.00
09/17/20 10837 DENISE MILLER 150.00
09/17/20 10838 JUAN MATA 150.00
09/17/20 10839 LUIS E. NAPOLES 100.00
09/17/20 10840 BENITO L, ALVAREZ 50.00
09/30/20 10866 JUAN MATA 50.00
09/30/20 10867 DENISE MILLER 50.00
09/30/20 10868 LUIS E. NAPOLES 50.00
09/30/20 10869 BENITO L. ALVAREZ 150.00
Totals for 30500 750.00 2,050.00
30505 Miscellaneous Expense 82.74
Totals for 30505 0.00 82.74
30510 Security 35,068.30
(9/03/20 10800 PADGETT SECURITY, INC. 1,600.00
09/17/20 10828 GROUP ONE SAFETY & SECURITY 64.20
09/24/20 10844 GROUP ONE SAFETY & SECURITY 90.00
09/24/20 10850 PADGETT SECURITY, INC. 1,00.00
09/30/20 10864 PADGETT SECURITY, INC. 1,600.00
Totals for 30510 5,254.20 40,322.50
30530 Supplies 8,509.36
09/03/20 10801 ULINE 581,27
09/03/20 10802 VISION ACE HARDWARE 16.99
09/17/20 10830 OFFICE DEPOT CREDIT PLAN 42761
09/24/20 10851 VISA 23531
09/30/20 10862 LYONS PRINTING 66.76
Totals for 30530 1,327.94 9,837.30
30540 Accountant 25,000.00
09/03/20 10803 BOY MILLER KISKER & PERRY, PA 2,000.00
09/17/20 10836 BOY MILLER KISKER & PERRY, PA 2,600,00
Totals for 30540 4,600.00 29,600.00
30545 Auditor 12,000.00
Totals for 30545 0.00 12,000.00
30550 Attorney 77,115.08
09/03/20 10797 NASON YEAGER GERSON HARRIS & 6,700.00
: FUMERO, PA
09/24/20 10849 NASON YEAGER GERSON HARRIS & 6,813.09
FUMERQ, PA
Totals for 30550 13,513.09 90,628.17
30555 Engineer 34,315.00
09/10/20 10810 H.L. BENNETT & ASSOCIATES, INC. 2,437.50
Totals for 30555 2,437.50 36,752.50
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

General Ledger
September 1, 2020 - September 30, 2020
Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
30556 Other Contract Services 35,698.45
(5/03/20 10790 CINTAS CORPORATION 14,06
09/03/20 10795 JM. TODD, INC. 4,68
09/10/20 10807 CINTAS CORPORATION 79.00
09/10/20 10808 %ﬁéLIGAN WATER CONDITIONER, 103.00
09/10/20 10811 INDEPENDENT NEWSPAPERS, INC. 208.79
09/24/20 10845 HENDRY REGIONAL CORPORATE 40.00
HEALTH
09/24/20 10846 LENGEMANN 5,700.00
09/24/20 10847 LYONS PRINTING 288.00
09/24/20 10851 VISA 185.70
09/30/20 10860 J.M. TODD, INC, 7.14
09/30/20 10861 LOCKING SYSTEMS INTL 2,830.27
Totals for 30556 9,460.64 45,159.09
30562 Election (.00
09/30/20 10862 LYONS PRINTING 236.26
Totals for 30562 236.26 236.26
30565 Group Insurance 33,666.74
09/24/20 10852 SUNLIFE FINANCIAL 19.80
09/28/20 FL BLUE REIMB {1,687.48)
Totals for 30565 {1,667.68) 31,999.06
30570 Workers Comp. Insurance 2,993.70
Totals for 3057¢ 0.00 2,993.70
30575 Payroli Taxes 9,109.31
09/03/20 941 DEPOSIT 182.00
09/10/20 94.02 941 DEPOSIT 160.28
08/17/20 94.03 941 DEPOSIT 162.41
09/24/20 941 DEPOSIT 164.53
Totals for 30575 669.22 9,778.53
30578 Retirement Contributions 9,624.57
09/08/20 20,01 FL RETIREMENT §77.55
Totals for 30578 8§77.55 10,502.12
30595 Insurance 60,547.00
Totals for 30595 0.00 60,547.00
30600 Office Expense 3,519.61
Totals for 30600 Q.00 3,519.61
30602 Legal advertising 517.32
Totals for 30602 0.00 517.32
30615 Communications 5,361.16
09/17/20 10821 CENTURYLINK 305.07
09/24/20 10841 AT & T MOBILITY 126.93
09/24/20 10841 AT & T MOBILITY (31.25)
Totals for 30615 400.75 5,761.91
30620 Sanitation 45,284.34
09/17/20 10834 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 6,581.65
Totals for 30620 6,581.65 51,865.99
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

General Ledger
September 1, 2020 - September 30, 2020
Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
30625 Salaries and Wages 109,118.08
09/30/20 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY {643.81)
09/30/20 PAYROLL Payroll Journal Entry 8,747.81
Totals for 30625 8,104.00 117,222.08
30628 Overtime Wages 5,322.46
09/30/20 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 643.81
Totals for 30628 643,81 5,966.27
99999 Suspense 0.00
09/30/20 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY (14,452.52)
09/30/20 PAYROLL Payroll Journal Entry 14,452.52
Totals for 99999 0.00 0.00

1~
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT ¢
Payroll Journal - Condensed '
All Bank Accounts
September 1, 2020 - September 30, 2020
Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS .
Pay Rate Reguiar OT/DT Benefit Regular OoT/DY Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
Work Location: Business Location
Department: Recreation
102 WWOEZ.. VALERIE L Check # 54464 09/03/20
14.38 40.0000 5.2500 0.0000 575.20 113.24 688.44 ] 42.69 0.00 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.98 AFLAC Aft. 0.00
Tax
14.38 -0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 AFLAC/LNL 0.00
Ded.
FL RET 20.65
CONTRIB
688.44 615.12
102 BROWN, VALERIE L Check # 54477 09/10/20
14.38 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 575.20 0.00 575.20 35.66 0.00 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.34 AFLAC Aft. 0.00
Tax .
14.38 0.0000 0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 AFLAC/LNL 0.00
Ded.
FLRET 17.26
. CONTRIB
575.20 513.94
102 . BROWN, VALERIE L Check # 54489 08/17720
14.38 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 575.20 0.00 575.20 . 35.66 0.00 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 8.34 AFLAC Aft. 0.00
Tax
14.38 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 AFLAC/LNL 0.00
Ded.
FLRET 17.26
CONTRIB
575.20 513.94
102 BROWN, VALERIE L Check # 54502 09/24720
14,38 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 575.20 0.00 575.20 35.67 0.00 Advances - 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.34 AFLAC Aft, 0.00
Tax
14.38 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 AFLAC/INL 0.00
Ded.
FL RET 17.26
CONTRIB
575.20 513.93
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT ~
Payroll Journal - Condensed Q
All Bank Accounts
September 1, 2020 - September 30, 2020
Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS ,
‘Pay Rate Regular OT/DY Benefit Regular oT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
139 GUTIERREZ, JESSEE H Check # 54467 09/03/20
12.86 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 514.40 0.00 514.40 31.90 27.01 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.46 FL RET 15.43
CONTRIB
12.86 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
514.40 432.60
139 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H Check # 54480 09/10/20
12.86 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 514.40 0.00 514.40 31.89 27.01 ’ Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.46 FL RET 15.43
CONTRIB
12.86 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
514.40 432.61
139 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H Check # 54492 09/17/20
12.86 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 514.40 0.00 514.40 - 31.89 27.01 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 746 FLRET 15.43
CONTRIB
12.86 0.0000 . 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
) 514.40 432.61
139 . GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H Check # 54505 09/24/20
12.86 400000  0.0000  0.0000 514.40 0.00 51440 31.90 27.01 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.46 FL RET 15.43
CONTRIB
12.86 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 :
514.40 432.60
166 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD Check # 54499 09/17/20
11.00 32.0000 0.0000 0.0000 352.00 0.00 352.00 21.82 0.00 FL RET 10.56
CONTRIB
5.10 .
352.00 314.52
1166 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD Check # 54512 09/24/20
11.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 440.00 0.00 440,00 27.28 0.00 FL RET 13.20
CONTRIB
6.38
440.00 393.14
Work Location: Business Location
Department: Roads and Water Control
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT ¢
Payroll Journal - Condensed 2
All Bank Accounts :
September 1, 2020 - September 30, 2020
Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS :
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT Benefit Regular oT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
84 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO Check # 54462 09/03/20
19.10 40.0000 0.2500 0.0000 764.00 7.16 771.16 47.81 47.43 FLRET 23.13
CONTRIB
19.10 0.0000 0.6000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.18
771.16 641.61
84 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO Check # 54475 . 09/10/20
19.10 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 764.00 0.00 764.00 47.37 46.59 FLRET 2292
CONTRIB
19.10 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.08 '
764.00 636.04
84 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO Check # 54487 09717720
19.10 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 764.00 0.00 764.00 47.37 46,59 FLRET 22.92
. CONTRIB
19.10 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.08 v
764.00 636.04
84 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO Check # 54500 09/24/20
19.10 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 764.00 0.00 764.00 47.36 46.59 FLRET 22.92
CONTRIB
19.10 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.08
764.00 636.05
124 PELHAM, CURTIS I Check # 54465 09/03/20
19.03 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 761.20 0.00 761,20 46.60 55.14 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.90 AFLAC/LNL 0.00
Ded.
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - Dent/Vis 9.56
Ded.
19.03 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 006____ 0.00
761.20

639.00
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Payroll Journal - Condensed \S
ANl Bank Accounts A/m
September 1, 2020 - September 30, 2020
Hours Earnings . Withholding Taxes Deductions
. FICA-SS .
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT  Benefit Regular oT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
124 PELHAM, CURTIS I Check # 54478 09/10/20
19.03 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 761.20 0.00 761.20 46,60 55.14 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.6000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.90 AFLAC/INL 0.00
Ded.
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Dent/vis 9.56
. Ded.
19.03 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
761.20 639.00
124 PELHAM, CURTIS I Check # 54490 09717720
19.03 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 761.20 0.00 761.20 46.60 55.14 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.89 AFLAC/LNL 0.00
. Ded.
0.00 0.0000  0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Dent/Vis 9.56
. Ded.
19.03 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
761.20 639.01
124 PELHAM, CURTIS I Check # 54503 09/24/20
19.03 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 761,20 0.00 761.20 46.60 55.14 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.90 AFLAC/LNL 0.00
Ded.
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Dent/Vis 9.56
Ded,
19.03 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
i 761.20 __ 639.00
138 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G Check # 54466 09/03/20 .
17.40 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 696.00 0.00 696.00 43.15 28.09 FL RET 20.88
CONTRIB
17.40 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.09 Court Order 0.00
Garnishment
696.00 593.79
138 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G Check # 54479 09/10/20
17.40 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 696.00 0.00 696.00 43.15 28.09 FL RET 20.88
: CONTRIB
17.40 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.09 Court Order 0.00
Garnishment
696.00 593.79
Printed by 071 on 09/23/20 at 9:59 AM rage4




September 1, 2020 - September 30, 2020

CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Payroll Journal - Condensed

All Bank Accounts

Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OoT/DT  Benefit Regular oT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
138 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G Check # 54491 08/17/20
17.40 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 696.00 0.00 696.00 43.16 28.09 FLLRET 20.88
CONTRIB
17.40 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.09 Court Order 0.00
Garnishment
696.00 593.78
138 DOWD, CHRISTOPHER G Check # 54504 09724720
17.40 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 696.00 0.00 696.00 43.15 28.09 FLRET 20.88
CONTRIB
17.40 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.10 Court Order 0.00
Garnishment
696.00 593.78
143 RUDD, JEFFREY E Check # 54468 09/03/20
15.97 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 638.80 0.00 638.80 39.60 41.94 Child 46.15
) Support
15,97 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.26 FLRET 19.16
" CONTRIB
638.80 482.69
143 RUDD, JEFFREY E Check # 54481 - 09/10/20
15,97 40,0000 0.0000 0.0000 638.80 0.00 638.80 39.61 41.94 Child 46.15
: Support
15.97 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.27 FLRET 19.16
. . CONTRIB
638.80 482.67
143 RUDD, JEFFREY E - Check # 54493 09717720
15.97 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 638.80 0.00 638.80 39.61 41.94 Child - 46.15
. Support
15.97 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.26 FLRET 19.16
e CONTRIB
638.80 482.68
143 RUDD, JEFFREY E Check # 54506 09/24/20
1597 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 638.80 0.00 638.80 39.60 41.94 Child 46.15
: . Support
15,97 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.26 FLRET 19.16
CONTRIB
638.80 482.69

Prirtted by 071 on 09/23/20 at 9:59 AM
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September 1, 2020 - September 30, 2020

CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Payroll Journal - Condensed

All Bank Accounts

Howrs Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT  Benefit Regular oT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description  Amocunt Net Pay
150 ROSA QOWU;? JOSE A Check # 54470 09/03/20
17.45  40.0000  0.0000  0.0000 698.00 0.00  698.00 43,27 28.28 Child 23.08
) Support
17.45 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.12 FL RET 20.94
: CONTRIB
698.00 572.31
150 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A Check # 54483 09/10/20
17.45 40.0000 8.0000 0.0000 698.00 209.40 907.40 56.26  50.72 Child 23,08
Support
17.45 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.16 FLRET 27.22
CONTRIB
907.40 736.96
150 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A Check # 54495 09/17/20
17.45 40.0000 4.0000 0.0000 698.00 104.70 802.70 49.77 38.53 Child 23.08
Suppott
17.45 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.64 FLRET 24.08
CONTRIB
802.70 655.60
150 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A Check # 54508 09/24/20
17.45 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 698.00 0.00 698.00 43.28 28.28 Child 23.08
Support
17.45 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 000___ 0.00 10.12 FLRET 20.94
: CONTRIB
698.00 572.30
163 WATSON, 1II, DELENDIO Check # 54471 09/03/20
14.00 40.0000 7.0000 0.0000 560.00 147,00 707.00 43.83 47.24 FLRET 21.21
CONTRIB
14.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.26
707.00 584.46
163 WATSON, 111, DELENDIO Check # 54484 09/10/20
14.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 560.00 . 0.00 560.00 34.72 31.44 FL RET 16.80
’ CONTRIB
14.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.12
560.00

468.92

Printed by 071 on 09/23/20 at 9:59 AM
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Payroll Journal -~ Condensed ~O
All Bank Accounts 1 /%
September 1, 2020 - September 30, 2020 .
Hours Earniings ‘Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT Benefit Regular orT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
163 WATSON, 11}, DELENDIO © Check # 54496 09/17/20 i
14.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 560.00 0.00 560.00 34.72 31.44 FL. RET 16.80
CONTRIB
14.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.12
560.00 468.92
163 WATSON, II1, DELENDIO Check # 54509 09/24/20
15.00 40,0000 0.0000 0.0000 600.00 0.00 600.00 37.20 35.32 FL RET 18.00
. ) CONTRIB
15.00 0.0000 0.0009 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.70
600.00 500.78
164 BENITEZ, IR., DANIEL Check # 54472 09/03/20
16.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 640.00 0.00 640.00 39.68 42.08 FL RET 19.20
CONTR:IB
16.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.28
: 640.00 529.76
164 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL . Check # 54473 09/03/20
16.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 40.00 0.00 40.00 2.48 0.00 FLRET 1.20
CONTRIB
15.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.58
40.00 35.74
164 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL Check # 54485 09/10/20
16.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 640.00 0.00 640.00 39.68 42.08 FL RET 19,20
CONTRIB
15.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.28 :
640.00 528.76
164 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL Check # 54497 09/17/20
16.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 640.00 0.00 640.00 39.68 42.08 FL RET 19.20
CONTRIB ‘
15.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.28
640.00 529.76
164 BENITEZ, JR., U>2&m-. Check # 54510 09/24/20
16.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.06000 640.00 0.00 640.00 39.68 42.08 FLRET 19.20
CONTRIB
15.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.28
640.00 529.76
Printed by 071 on 09/23/20 af 9:59 AM Page7




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT o
Payroll Journal - Condensed q
All Bank Accounts 91
September 1, 2020 - September 30, 2020
" Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT Benefit Regular oT/bT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
165 AYALA, ELIJAH A Check # 54474 09/03/20
11.00 40,0000 6.0000 0.0000 440.00 99.00 539.00 33.42 0.00 FL. RET 16,17
CONTRIB
7.81
539.00 481.60
165 AYALA, ELIJAH A Check # 54486 098/10/20
11.00 40.0000 6.0000 0.0000 440.00 99.00 539.00 33.42 0.00 FLRET 1647
CONTRIB
7.82
539.00 481.59
165 AYALA, ELIJAH A Check # 54498 09/17/20
11.00 38.0000 0.0000 0.0000 418.00 0.00 418.00 2591 - 0.00 FL RET 12.54
CONTRIB
6.06
418.00 373.49
165 AYALA, ELTJAH A ) Check # 54511 09/24/20
11.00° 40.0000 6.0000 0.0000 440.00 99.00 539.00 33.42 0.00 FLRET 16,17
CONTRIB
_ 7.81
539.00 481.60
Work Location: Business Location
Department: General Government
100 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO Check # 54463 . ‘09/03/20
0.00 0.0000 6.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 79.83 55.28 AFLAC Aft. 0.00
. . Tax
1,287.60 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,287.60 0.00 1,287.60 18.67 AFLAC/LNL 0.00
. Ded.
32.19 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 DentyVis 0.00
Ded.
FLRET 38.63
CONTRIB
1,287.60 1,095.19
Printed by 071 on 09/23/20 at 9:59 AM Pages




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Payroll Journal - Condensed BN
All Bank Accounts A/m
September 1, 2020 - September 30, 2020
Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT  Benefit Regular oT/bT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
100 mcmmc._‘d HERMINIO Check # 54476 09/10/20
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 79.83 55.28 AFLAC Aft. 0.00
Tax
1,287.60 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,287.60 0.00 1,287.60 18.67 AFLAC/LNL 0.00
. Ded.
32.19 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 Dent/Vis . 0.00
Ded.
FLRET 38.63
CONTRIB
1,287.60 1,095.19
100 . BUSSOTY, HERMINIO Check # 54488 09717720
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 79.84 55.28 AFLAC Aft. 0.00
Tax
1,287.60 40.0000 -0.0000 0.0000 1,287.60 0.00 1,287.60 18.67 AFLAC/LNL 0.00
Ded,
32.19 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 .0.00 0.00 0.00 Dent/Vis 0.00
Ded.
FLRET 38.63
’ CONTRIB
1,287.60 1,095.18
100 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO n:mnx # 54501 09724720
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 79.83 55.28 AFLAC Aft, 0.00
Tax
1,287.60 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000  1,287.60 0.00 1,287.60 18.67 AFLAC/LNL 0.00
: Ded.
32.19 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 Dent/Vis 0.00
Ded.
FL RET 38.63
CONTRIB
1,287.60 1,095.19
144 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A Check # 54469 09/03/20
18.46 40.0000 12,7500 0.0000 738.40 353.05 1,09145 67.67 91.99 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.83 FL RET 32.74
) CONTRIB
18.46 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,091.45 883.22
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September 1, 2020 - September 30, 2020

CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Payroll Journal - Condensed
All Bank Accounts

Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Reguiar OT/DT Benefit Reqular OoT/DT Total FICA-MED  Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description _ Amount Net Pay
144 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A Check # 54482 09/10/29
18.46 40.0000 2.5000 0.0000 738.40 69.23 807.63 50.07 58.95 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.71 FLRET 24.23
CONTRIB
18.46 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
807.63 662.67
144 ) HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A Check # 54494 09/17/20
18.46 40.0000 3.5000 0.0000 738.40 96.92 835.32 51.79 62.17 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,11 FL RET 25,06
CONTRIB
18.46 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 )
835.32 684.19
L+ HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A Check # 54507 09/24/20
18.46 40.0000 4.5000 0.0000 738.40 124.61 863.01 53.51 65.40 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.52 FLRET 25.89
CONTRIB
18.46 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 )
863.01 705.69

Printed by 071 on 09/23/20 at 9:59 AM
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Payroll Journal - Condensed Ni
Alt Bank Accounts
September 1, 2020 - September 30, 2020 :
) Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
: FICA-SS .
Regular OT/DYT Benefit Regular - OY/DT Total FICA-MED Federal . State Amount Local Amount Amount Totals
Company Totals .
1,990.0000 65.7500 0.0000 34,104.40 1,522.31 35,626.71 2,20649 1,755.12 0.00 0.00 1,292.60
516.04

Earnings 35,626.71

Net Direct Deposit 29,856,46
Net Check 0.00
Net Pay 29,856.46

| Printed by 071 on 09/23/20 at 9:59 AM
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| Nason Yeager

L GrrsON, HARRIS & FUMERO, PA.

ATTORNLYS AT LAW Est. 1960
JOHN J. FUMERO OFFICE:
Board Certified State & Federal Government (561) 982-7114
& Administrative Practice Lawyer FAX NUMBER:

(561) 982-7116
E-MAIL ADDRESS:
jfumero@nasonyeager.com
MEMORANDUM

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

RE:

Board Supervisors, Central County Water Control District
John J. Fumero, District Attorney
October 16, 2020

District Attorney Monthly Report
October 24, 2020

1. Research liability issues/concerns relating to road maintenance.

2. Review and modification of CCWCD Driveway Permit and Conditions

750 Park of Commerce Boulevard, Suite 210, Boca Raton, Florida 33487
Telephone: (561) 982-7114  Facsimile: (561) 982-7116  www.nasonyeager.com

PALM BEACH GARDENS e BOCA RATON



CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT (CCWCD)
PERMIT FOR WORK WITHIN DISTRICT RIGHT-OF-WAY

DATE ISSUED:

PERMIT NO:

PERMITTEE/Landowner:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

PROPERTY LOCATION:

This is to notify you of the CCWCD's agency action concerning the Permit Application for work
and/or other activities within the CCWCD right-of-way

Based on the information provided, CCWCD policies and regulations have been adhered to and
the CCWCD right-of-way Permit is in effect for this project subject to the attached permit
conditions.

Please contact this office if you have any questions concerning this matter

Rebbecca Hernandez

Executive Assistant, CCWCDFL - Hendry County
475 8. Cabbage Palm St.

Clewiston, FL 33440

Office: 863-983-5797
Cell: 863-599-2848
Fax: 863-983-9693




CCWCD PERMIT FOR WORK WITHIN DISTRICT RIGHT-OF-WAY CONDITIONS

1. Operation and maintenance of the
stormwater management system shall be the responsibility of the Permittee. If and when
necessary the Permittee/Landowners shall be responsible for making remedial repairs and or
replacement.

2. CCWCD reserves the right to require remedial measures to be taken by the Permittee if
monitoring or other information demonstrates that adverse impacts are resulting from the
installation and/or operation of the project activities authorized herein.

3. The Permittee is responsible for ensuring that all contractors adhere to the project
construction details indicated in this Permit.

4. Signed and sealed survey with legal description and plat (if property currently platted). These
documents shall be submitted to the CCWCD for review and approval. A boundary or specific
purpose survey of the property or the area within the conveyance must be prepared by a
surveyor registered in the state of Florida. The survey must meet the minimum technical
standards set forth by the board of professional land surveyors in Chapter 61 g 17-6, Florida
Administrative Code, pursuant to Section 472.027, Florida Statutes. The survey shall include
mapping those easements, exceptions and encumbrances revealed in the title insurance
commitment.

5. Activities authorized by this Permit shall be implemented as set forth in the plans and
specifications approved by this Permit. Any deviation from the permitted activity and the
conditions for undertaking that activity shall constitute a violation of this Permit.

6. Within 30 days after completion of construction of the permitted activity, the Permittee shall
submit a written statement of completion and certification by a professional engineer or other
individual authorized by law.

7. This permit does not eliminate the necessity to obtain any required federal, state, local and
special district authorizations prior to the start of any activity approved by this Permit. This
permit does not convey to the Permittee or create in the Permittee any property right, or any
interest in real property, nor does it authorize any entrance upon or activities on property which
is not owned or controlled by the Permittee, or convey any rights or privileges other than those
specified in the Permit .

8. The Permittee shall hold and save the CCWCD harmiess from any and all damages, claims,
or liabilities which may arise by reason of the construction, alteration, operation, maintenance,
removal, abandonment or use of any activities authorized by the Permit.

9. Upon reasonable notice to the permittee, CCWCD authorized staff shall have permission to
enter and inspect any work within or adjacent to CCWCD right-of-way.
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